

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-1	1017	Version:	1	Name:	Loaned Equity Director For Departm Equity	ent Of Race &	
Туре:	City	Resolution	ı		Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/9/2	5/9/2016			In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	
On agenda:	6/7/2	2016			Final action	: 6/7/2016		
Title:	Subject:Loaned Equity Director For Department Of Race & EquityFrom:Office Of The City AdministratorRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into An AmendedMemorandum Of Understanding With The City Of Portland, Oregon, For The Continued Loan Of AnEquity Director To The City Of Oakland For Occasional Training And Technical Consultation Visits,Extending The Time Period Through June 30, 2017 And Increasing The Not-To-Exceed Amount FromSixty-Seven Thousand Dollars (\$67,000) To Ninety-Seven Thousand Dollars (\$97,000)							
Sponsors:	Office Of The City Administrator							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. View Report, 2. 86204 0613E							
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result	
6/7/2016	1	Oakland	rent Meetin Redevelop or Agency a	ment		Adopted	Pass	
5/24/2016	1	*Finance Committe	& Manage ee	ment		Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass	
5/12/2016	1	*Rules &	Legislation	Com	mittee	Scheduled		

Subject: Loaned Equity Director For Department Of Race & Equity

From: Office Of The City Administrator

**Recommendation:** Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into An Amended Memorandum Of Understanding With The City Of Portland, Oregon, For The Continued Loan Of An Equity Director To The City Of Oakland For Occasional Training And Technical Consultation Visits, Extending The Time Period Through June 30, 2017 And Increasing The Not-To-Exceed Amount From Sixty-Seven Thousand Dollars (\$67,000) To Ninety-Seven Thousand Dollars (\$97,000)